Additional paid in capital 299,043 35,361(A) 334,404
Retained earnings 252,318 (31,472) (A) 220,846

Edgar Filing: INSIGHT ENTERPRISES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 31

Accumulated other comprehensive income- foreign currency
translation adjustment 14,186 � 14,186

Total stockholders� equity 566,024 3,889 569,913

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 922,340 $ � $ 922,340

(A) Adjustment for
stock-based
compensation
expense
pursuant to APB
No. 25 and the
associated
income tax
benefit.

(B) Adjustment for
a legal
settlement
expense that
was recorded in
the first quarter
of 2006, which
should have
been recorded in
the fourth
quarter of 2005.

The following table presents the effect of the restatement adjustments on the Company�s previously reported
consolidated statement of cash flows for the nine months ended September 30, 2005 (in thousands):

19

Edgar Filing: INSIGHT ENTERPRISES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

INSIGHT ENTERPRISES, INC.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

(unaudited)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005
Discontinued

As
Reported

Operations
(B) Adjustments

As
Restated

Cash flows from operating activities
Net earnings from continuing operations $ 43,579 $ (4,623) $ � $ 38,956
Plus: net earnings from discontinued operation � 4,623 � 4,623

Net earnings 43,579 � � 43,579

Adjustments to reconcile net earnings to net cash
provided by operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization 13,651 (2,697) � 10,954
Provisions for losses on accounts receivable 4,160 250 � 4,410
Write-downs of inventories 5,253 � � 5,253
Non-cash stock-based compensation expense 550 � � 550
Deferred income taxes 3,590 � � 3,590
Tax benefits from employee gains on stock-
based compensation 1,936 � � 1,936

Change in assets and liabilities:
Decrease in accounts receivable 995 3,090 � 4,085
Decrease in inventories 4,533 (7) � 4,526
Decrease in other current assets 4,940 (91) � 4,849
Increase in other assets (346) � � (346)
Decrease in accounts payable (26,378) 3,556 � (22,822)
Decrease in inventories financing facility (3,035) � � (3,035)
Increase in deferred revenue 10,622 (954) � 9,668
Decrease in accrued expenses and other
current liabilities (6,990) (799) � (7,789)

Net cash provided by operating activities 57,060 2,348 � 59,408

Cash flows from investing activities
Purchases of property and equipment (29,001) 2,606 � (26,395)
Cash receipt of underwriter receivable 26,904 � � 26,904

Net cash used in (provided by) investing
activities (2,097) 2,606 � 509

Cash flows from financing activities
Repayments on short-term financing facility (40,000) � � (40,000)
Borrowings on short-term financing facility 60,000 � � 60,000
Repurchase of common stock (49,077) � � (49,077)
Borrowings on long term liabilities (127) 127 � �

Edgar Filing: INSIGHT ENTERPRISES INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 33

Proceeds from sales of common stock under
employee stock plans 6,589 � � 6,589

Net cash used in financing activities (22,615) 127 � (22,488)

Cash flows from discontinued operation
Net cash used in operating activities � (2,348) � (2,348)
Net cash used in investing activities � (2,606) � (2,606)
Net cash used in financing activities � (127) � (127)

Net cash used in discontinued operation � (5,081) � (5,081)

Foreign currency exchange effect on cash flow (3,325) � � (3,325)

Increase in cash and cash equivalents 29,023 � � 29,023
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the
year 38,443 � � 38,443

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year $ 67,466 $ � $ � $ 67,466

(A) Adjustment for
stock-based
compensation
expense
pursuant to APB